©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2014
November, 2014 − Rev. 8
1 Publication Order Number:
TIP110/D
TIP110, TIP111, TIP112
(NPN); TIP115, TIP116,
TIP117 (PNP)
Plastic Medium-Power

COLLECTOR
≈ 8.0 k ≈ 120
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping
TIP110 TO−220 50 Units / Rail
TIP110G TO−220
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
TIP111 TO−220 50 Units / Rail
TIP111G TO−220
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
TIP112 TO−220 50 Units / Rail
TIP112G TO−220
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
TIP115 TO−220 50 Units / Rail
TIP115G TO−220
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
TIP116 TO−220 50 Units / Rail
TIP116G TO−220
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
TIP117 TO−220 50 Units / Rail
TIP117G TO−220
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
0
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 160